### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BDB ACQUISITION LLC		102/25/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUE DOG BAKERY, LLC
Street Address:	2118 8th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77217589	BLUE CAT BAKERY
Serial Number:	77218045	BLUE DOG BAKERY
Registration Number:	2376523	BLUE DOG BAKERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-7138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-255-4400

Email: ekenrick@whdlaw.com

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, David Shenk Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-4655 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BDB-35012,34654,34653

**TRADEMARK** 

900139518 REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. David Shenk
Signature:	/W. David Shenk/
Date:	07/27/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=BDBnamechange#page1.tif source=BDBnamechange#page2.tif source=BDBnamechange#page3.tif source=BDBnamechange#page4.tif	



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BDB ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BDB ACQUISITION LLC" TO "BDB OPCO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

4634018 8100

090059858

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7095543

DATE: 01-22-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:20 PM 01/22/2009 FILED 04:06 PM 01/22/2009 SRV 090059858 - 4634018 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Nam	e of Limited	Liability Comp	any: E	DB Acquisition LLC
The (	Certificate of ows:	Formation of the	ne limited lis	ability company is hereby
	The name of	f the limited lia	hility comb	any is BDB Opco LLC.
		, var minog m	oury comp	яцу із віль Орсф СДС,
IN WI		EREOF, the u		nave executed this Certifi
			ву: Д	IRLE
			-	Authorized Person(s)
			Name:	Kyle Polanski

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BDB OPCO LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BDB OPCO LLC" TO "BLUE DOG BAKERY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

4634018 8100

090199448

You may verify this certificate online

Jeffrey W. Buffeck, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7156269

DATE: 02-25-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 PM 02/25/2009 FILED 05:31 PM 02/25/2009 SEV 090199446 - 4634018 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Ce as follow		ormetion of the	limited liability or	enpany is hereby an
The	name of the	: limited habilit	y company is Blu	e Dog Bakery, LLA
N WIT		GREOF, the un	and an	ocused this Certificat

**RECORDED: 07/27/2009** 

Name: Kyle Polanski, Cluef Executive Officer
Print or Type